

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 22-3767 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/23/2022 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 3/8/2022
 Final action:
 3/8/2022

 Enactment date:
 3/8/2022
 Enactment #:
 2022-54

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission approving a Construction and Park Maintenance Agreement

between Old Cutler Bay Homeowners Corporation, Inc. and the City of Coral Gables for the

construction of improvements and maintenance at Solano Prado Park.

Lobbyist: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Signed Resolution 2022-54, 2. March 8, 2022 Commission Cover Memorandum -Resolution

approving agreement for Solano Prado Park, 3. 3-8-2022 Resolution Approving Solano Prado Park Agreement, 4. Old Cutler Bay-Solano Prado Park-Construction and Maintenance Agreement-FINAL

DateVer.Action ByActionResult3/8/20221City Commissionadopted by Resolution NumberPass